
Pos 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

GTS4 

1 

No. 

416 

43 

44 

87 

4 

15 

64 

74 

83 

36 

94 

363 

271 

986 

16 

206 

86 

34 

917 

56 

16 

58 

20 

189 

411 

65 

99 

Name 

Steve Dunn 

Doug Young 

Keith Slankard 

Grant Lipsky 

Rafer Chambers 

Bruce Betts 

Garrett Kasten 

Brad Kettler 

Scott Durham 

Mike Sefcovic 

Mike Elliott 

Joshua Brauer 

Justin Wilson 

Cecil Morris 

Daniel Mayer 

Jeannine Horan 

John Scheier 

Bob Boileau 

Gavin Yuill 

Dan Goodman 

Ben Snyder 

Dick Hunter 

Sean Soulvie 

Eric Anderson 

Jim Mckendree 

Chris Sarian 

Robert Ames 

Class 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS4 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

1 

1 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Diff 

5.151 

6.291 

11.775 

14.675 

17.015 

20.967 

21.823 

22.254 

45.341 

47.332 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

0.534 

15.655 

21.042 

21.849 

43.315 

55.506 

Total Tm 

14:28.516 

14:33.667 

14:34.807 

14:40.291 

14:43.191 

14:45.531 

14:49.483 

14:50.339 

14:50.770 

15:13.857 

15:15.848 

13:15.429 

13:22.905 

13:44.269 

13:44.901 

13:46.354 

9:02.161 

2:52.194 

3:11.911 

13:41.179 

13:41.713 

13:56.834 

14:02.221 

14:03.028 

14:24.494 

14:36.685 

13:13.698 

Best Tm 

1:59.869 

2:00.217 

2:00.695 

1:59.807 

2:01.338 

2:01.851 

2:02.151 

2:02.563 

2:02.719 

2:04.757 

2:05.984 

2:05.765 

2:07.500 

2:11.047 

2:10.712 

2:09.549 

2:01.072 

1:56.074 

1:55.973 

1:57.361 

1:58.652 

1:58.922 

2:01.120 

2:04.075 

1:51.602 

Best Speed 

76.584 

76.362 

76.059 

76.623 

75.656 

75.338 

75.153 

74.900 

74.805 

73.583 

72.866 

72.993 

72.000 

70.051 

70.231 

70.861 

75.823 

- 

- 

79.087 

79.156 

78.220 

77.369 

77.193 

75.793 

73.988 

82.257 

In Lap 

2 

2 

3 

6 

6 

3 

3 

3 

7 

3 

7 

3 

2 

3 

5 

2 

3 

0 

0 

5 

6 

5 

2 

2 

6 

3 

3 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:52.141) for GTS4 by Robert Ames. 
New Track Record (1:56.311) for GTS3 by Dan Goodman. 
New Track Record (1:59.869) for GTS2 by Steve Dunn. 

Printed: 8/1/2018 8:22:09 AM 

Regional Director: Daniel Williams 

Cyclone Director: Chuck Taylor 

Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 

Lightning Director: David Wright 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Rocky Mountyain 

Margin of Victory 

1.274 

Avg. Speed 

80.963 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.602 

Best Speed 

82.257 

Best Lap by 

99 - Robert Ames 

NASA RM - High Plains Summer Showdown 

Lightning 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:03:42 

HPR Full Track 2.550 miles 

7/28/2018 04:00 PM 
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Pos 

GTS5 

1 

2 

Spec Z 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

777 

135 

10 

76 

31 

219 

Name 

John Allen 

Mark Doran 

Ashley Burt 

Salil Shukla 

Pete Norman 

Danny Suter 

Class 

GTS5 

GTS5 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Spec Z 

Laps 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

1:14.147 

2.607 

3.130 

12.218 

Total Tm 

13:14.972 

14:29.119 

13:17.916 

13:20.523 

13:21.046 

13:30.134 

Best Tm 

1:51.712 

2:00.366 

2:03.081 

2:02.876 

2:03.375 

2:04.800 

Best Speed 

82.176 

76.267 

74.585 

74.709 

74.407 

73.558 

In Lap 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:52.141) for GTS4 by Robert Ames. 
New Track Record (1:56.311) for GTS3 by Dan Goodman. 
New Track Record (1:59.869) for GTS2 by Steve Dunn. 

Printed: 8/1/2018 8:22:09 AM 
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Thunder Directors: David Dirks/Ashley Burt 
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